ENDORSEMENT AMENDING PART I - LIABILITY

(Your E-Z Reader Car, Your E-Z Reader Motorcycle and Your Motor Home Plus Policies)

This coverage applies only to the vehicle(s) for which this endorsement is listed on the Declarations page.

It is agreed that PART I - LIABILITY of Your E-Z Reader Car Policy, Your E-Z Reader Motorcycle Policy and Your Motor Home Plus Policy is amended as follows:

Amendments to Your E-Z Reader Car Policy

• Under PART I - LIABILITY, "Additional Definitions Used In This Part Only," "**Insured person** as used in this part means:" Item 1. is deleted and replaced with the following:

You or any **family member** or a **listed driver**.

Listed Driver is added as follows: **Listed Driver** means a driver expressly rated on this policy to operate **your insured car** and for whom a premium has been paid to operate **your insured car**.

Amendments to Your E-Z Reader Motorcycle Policy

• Under PART I - LIABILITY, "Additional Definitions Used In This Part Only," "**Insured person** as used in this part means:" Item 1. is deleted and replaced with the following:

You or any **family member** or a **listed driver**.

Listed Driver is added as follows: **Listed Driver** means a driver expressly rated on this policy to operate **your insured motorcycle** and for whom a premium has been paid to operate **your insured motorcycle**.

• Limits of liability, Item 2. is deleted and replaced with: 2. Subject to the bodily injury liability limit for "each person", the **bodily injury** liability limit for "each occurrence" is the maximum we will pay for all claims for two or more persons for all **damages** for **bodily injury** arising out of any one **accident** or **occurrence**.

Amendments to Your Motor Home Plus Policy

• Under PART I - LIABILITY, "Additional Definitions Used In This Part Only," "**Insured person** as used in this part means:" Item 1. is deleted and replaced with the following:

You or any **family member** or a **listed driver**.

Listed Driver is added as follows: **Listed Driver** means a driver expressly rated on this policy to operate **your insured motor home** and for whom a premium has been paid to operate **your insured motor home**.

- Limits of liability, Item 2. is deleted and replaced with: 2. Subject to the bodily injury liability limit for "each person", the **bodily injury** liability limit for "each occurrence" is the maximum we will pay for all claims for two or more persons for all **damages** for **bodily injury** arising out of any one **accident** or **occurrence**.
- Under PART I LIABILITY, "Limits of Liability," Item 5 is deleted.

This endorsement is part of your policy. It supersedes and controls anything to the contrary. It is otherwise subject to all other terms of the policy.

94-1738 1ST EDITION 6-08

NV008

ΝΕνάδα

1st Edition